LE JARDIN

BEVERAGE MENU

Welcome to Le Jardin at the Imperial Hotel.

Discover a refined collection of signature cocktalils,
premium wines and champagnes, and an extensive
range of spirits from around the world.

Whether indulging in a handcrafted mocktail or a
curated tea blend, every sip at The Imperial Hotel Gold
Coast is crafted to elevate your experience.

If you have any questions regarding the menu, please
don’t hesitate to speak with a member of our team!



SIGNATURE COCHTAILS

COCO-LOCO
Coconut tequila, cointreau, fresh chilli, citrus, sugar

FAT WASHED OLD FASHIONED
Bourbon, maple, orange & chocolate bitters

BALSAMIC BREEZE
Vodka, balsamic vinegar, citrus, strawberries, sugar

BOURBON DELIGHT
Bourbon, Peach liqueur, lemon juice, egg white, rhubarb bitters

HONEY HIVE
Honey vodka, coconut water, agave, cream, coconut

EXOTIC ELIXIR
Gin, fresh ginger, lemongrass, coconut water, citrus

GRAPEFRUIT GLORY
Limoncello, gin, aperitivo, elderflower, grapefruit juice

ARANCIA
Gin, grand marnier, luxardo, kumquat, lime, native thyme, egg
white

SIGNATURE MOCHTAILS

PEACH MARGARITA
Lime juice, sugar syrup, peach puree, soda water

LYCHEE DELIGHT
Lychee, strawberry, apple juice, soda

PASSIONFRUIT MULE
Passionfruit puree, lime juice, ginger beer, sugar syrup

VIENNA SUNRISE
Apple, Orange and Pineapple Juice with Passionfruit and
Grenadine

If your favourite cocktail is not on the list, please let our bar staff know and

the mixologist will mix it for you.

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

15

15

15

15



SPECIALITY WINES :
e

SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE

Bandini Prosecco DOC, Veneto IT 14 65
Bandini Prosecco Rose, DOC, Veneto IT 15 /70
Clover Hill Pyrenees, Brut, Victoria, AU 16 /5
NV Forest Marie, Trigny, FR 30 150
NV Veuve Clicquot, Reims, FR 180
NV Veuve Cliquot Rosé, Reims, FR 230
NV Ruinart Brut, Reims, FR 240
NV Ruinart Blanc de Blanc, Reims, FR 320
NV Ruinart Rose, Reims, FR 320
2012 Dom Perignon Brut, Epernay, FR 550
WHITE WINE

Cloudy Bay Sauvignhon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ 16 80
Catalina Sounds Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ 15 75
St Michael Eppan Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige, ITA 15 /5
Dinavolio, Vino da Tavola, ITA 80
Hugel Riesling, Alsace, FRA 95
Cloudy Bay Chardonnay, Marlborough, NZ 95

Fermoy Estate Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA 14 65



SPECIALITY WINES

ROSE WINE
Minuty Prestige, Provence, FR
Domaine de Triennes, Provence, FR

Rockford Alicante Bouchet, Barossa Valley, SA

RED WINE

Torbreck Woodcutters Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA
Palliser Pencarrow Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ
Geoff Merrill Cabernet Sauvignon, McLaren Vale, SA

Coriole Negroamaro, Mclaren Vale, SA

DESSERT WINE
Alasia Moscato Asti, Piedmont, ITA

De Bortoli "Noble One" Botrytis, Riverina, NSW

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

PORT AND FORTIFIED

Yalumba Galway Pipe NV, South Australia
Penfold’s Grandfather NV 20 Years, South Australia
Grant Burge NV 20 Years, Barossa South Australia
Valdespino Pedro Ximenez, Spain

Harveys Bristol Cream, Spain

Y

14

15

16

14

14

18

—

60

65

70

75

65

65

75

o0

17

17

30

12



BEER & CIDER

BEER

Corona, Mexico

Birra Moretti, Italy

Heineken, Holland

Heineken Zero, Holland

Asahi, Japan

Peroni Nastro Azuro, ltaly
Peroni Mid-Strength 3.5% Italy
Crown Larger, VIC

Stone and Wood pacific Ale, NSW

CIDER

Pipsqueak Apple Cider, VIC

12

12

12

10

12

12

10

12

12

12



SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

TEQUILA

1800 Silver, Mexico
1800 Reposado, Mexico
1800 Coconut, Mexico
1800 Anejo, Mexico

Clase Azul Reposado, Mexico

VODKA

Absolut, Sweden

Belvedere, Poland

Belvedere Smogory Forest, Poland

Grey Goose, France

GIN

Bombay Sapphire, England

Archie Rose, Australia

Hendricks, Scotland

Sipsmith, Hammersmith, England
Tanqueray Ten, Bloomsbury, England
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin, Australia
Four Pillars Rare Dry Gin, Australia

Gordon Pink, England

15

15

18

55

12

14

17

17

12

15

15

15

17

16

16

12



SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

SCOTCH WHISKEY

Chivas Regal 12 Years, Scotland 16
McCallum’s, Scotland 16
Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 Years, Scotland 17
Johnnie Walker Blue Label, Scotland 49

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Jim Beam Black Label Extra Aged, Kentucky

15
Canadian Club, Ontario 15
Jack Daniel’s, Tennessee 15
Maker’s Mark 46, Kentucky 18
Woodford Reserve, Kentucky 18
Wild Turkey, Kentucky 18
Basil Hayden, Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey 18
IRISH WHISKEY
Jameson 10 Years, Ireland 13
Bushmills 10 Years, Ireland 14
Tullamore Dew, Ireland 12
JAPANESE WHISKY
Nikka Taketsuru Malt Blend, Japan 19

21

Hibiki Harmony, Japan



SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

SINGLE MALT
16
Glenfiddich 12 Years, Speyside
The Glenlivet 12 Years, Speyside "
Glenmorangie 10 Years, Highlands ©
Glenmorangie 18 Years, Highlands >
Dalwhinnie 15 Years, Highlands °C
Oban 14 Years, Highlands 2
49
Glenmorangie Signet, Highland
Ardbeg 10 Years, Isle of Islay Y
Laphroaig 10 Years, Isle of Islay °
Lagavulin 16 Years, Isle of Islay 2
Talisker 10 Years, Isle of Skye 1
COGNACS
Remy Martin VSOP, France 20
Hennessy VSOP, France 20
Remy Martin XO, France 39
Hennessy XO, France 39

Hennessy Paradis Extra Rare, France 110



SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

RUM o
30ML
Bacardi Superior, Puerto Rico 12
Bundaberg Original, QLD 12
Captain Morgan Black Spiced Gold, Caribbean 13
Coruba, Jamaca 13
Goslings Black Seal, Bermuda 15
Plantation Pineapple, Jamaica 15
Mount Gay, Barbados 15
Bacardi 8yr Gran Reserva, Puerto Rico 15
Appleton Estate 8 Years, Jamaica 16
Zacapa Centenario 23, Guatemala 21
APERITIVO & DIGESTIVO
Aperol, Italy 12
Campari, ltaly 12
Averna Amaro, ltaly 12
Amari Montenegro, Italy 12
Lillet Blanc/Rose, France 12

Ouzo 12, Greece

12



SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

LIQUEURS

Baileys, Ireland

Cointreau, France

Kahlua, Mexico
Frangelico, Italy
Chambord, France
Limoncello, Italy
Drambuie, Scotland

Grand Marnier, France

Tia Maria, ltaly

Midori Melon, Japan
Malibu, Barbados

St Germain Elderflower, France
Disaronno Amaretto, ltaly
Black Sambuca, Italy
White Sambuca, Italy

Galliano Vanilla, Italy




SOFT DRINKS

SOFT DRINK
Coca-Cola
Coca-Cola No Sugar
Lemonade

Lemon, Lime, Bitters
Ginger Beer

Ginger Ale

SPECIALITY COFFEE

HOT BEVERAGES

Espresso

FRUIT JUICE
Apple
Orange
Cranberry
Pineapple

Tomato

Flat White | Cappuccino | Latte | Mocca | Piccolo |

Macchiato

Hot Chocolate

Chai Latte

Selection of TWG Teas

ICED BEVERAGES

lced Latte

lced Coffee ~ Served with Ice Cream & Whipped Cream

lced Chocolate ~ Served with Ice Cream & Whipped Cream

AFFOGATO

Signature Imperial Hotel affogato served with vanilla ice cream
and espresso coffee, topped with chocolate shards.

Add Baileys, Tia Maria, Kahlua, Frangelico or Grand Marnier

10

12



SIGNATURE TEA

ENGLISH BREAKFAST
A traditional blend of black teas originating from Assam, Ceylon
and Kenya

FRENCH EARL GREY
A fragrant variation of the great classic, this tea has been
delicately infused with citrus fruits and French blue cornflower.

ROYAL DARJEELING
The king of India teas. A black tea boasting fragrance and a
vibrant sparkling taste with overtones of ripe apricots.

SILVER MOON
A tea blend of green tea accented with a grand berry and vanilla
bouquet Suave, with just a hint of spice.

MOROCCAN MINT
A green tea perfectly blended with suave and strong Sahara
mint, A timeless classic.

FRUIT MOUNTAIN TEA
A black tea blend scattered with fresh flowers and yielding a
honey aftertaste of exotic sweetness.

VANILLA BOURBON TEA
An aromatic health beverage originating from South Africa,
gently scented with real vanilla beans

JASMINE PEARL TEA
A green tea blend rolled into pearls. When brewed each pearl
gracefully unfurls to release a fresh and delicate floral flavour

SENCHA MEICHA
This delicate, grassy green tea conveys a sense of serenity from
the Shizuoka region.

7/



YOUR COMPLIMENTARY WELCOME DRINK

Please present your Luxury Escapes voucher before
placing your order. The welcome drink is exclusively
available to Luxury Escapes guests.

WINE BEER

Cloud St Chardonnay Corona
Cloud St Sauvignon Blanc
Cloud Street Pinot Grigio

Birra Moretti

Cloud St Pinot Noir Heineken
Cloud St Shiraz Asanhi
Cloud St Sparkling Brut Y TeyeT
Prosecco
Minuty Prestige Rose Crown Larger
Alasia Moscato Stone and Wood
SOFT DRINK FRUIT JUICE
Coca-Cola

Apple
Coca-Cola No Sugar
Lemonade Orange
Lemon, Lime, Bitters Cranberry
Ginger Beer Pineapple
Ginger Ale Tomato

Please note: Only the listed beverages above are included in
this offer. Cocktails, mocktails, and spirits are excluded.



