

LE JARDIN

BEVERAGE MENU

Welcome to Le Jardin at the Imperial Hotel.

Discover a refined collection of signature cocktails, premium wines and champagnes, and an extensive range of spirits from around the world.

Whether indulging in a handcrafted mocktail or a curated tea blend, every sip at The Imperial Hotel Gold Coast is crafted to elevate your experience.

If you have any questions regarding the menu, please don't hesitate to speak with a member of our team!

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

COCO-LOCO Coconut tequila, cointreau, fresh chilli, citrus, sugar	24
FAT WASHED OLD FASHIONED Bourbon, maple, orange & chocolate bitters	24
BALSAMIC BREEZE Vodka, balsamic vinegar, citrus, strawberries, sugar	24
BOURBON DELIGHT Bourbon, Peach liqueur, lemon juice, egg white, rhubarb bitters	24
HONEY HIVE Honey vodka, coconut water, agave, cream, coconut	24
EXOTIC ELIXIR Gin, fresh ginger, lemongrass, coconut water, citrus	24
GRAPEFRUIT GLORY Limoncello, gin, aperitivo, elderflower, grapefruit juice	24
ARANCIA Gin, grand marnier, luxardo, kumquat, lime, native thyme, egg white	24
SIGNATURE MOCKTAILS	
PEACH MARGARITA Lime juice, sugar syrup, peach puree, soda water	15
LYCHEE DELIGHT Lychee, strawberry, apple juice, soda	15
PASSIONFRUIT MULE Passionfruit puree, lime juice, ginger beer, sugar syrup	15
VIENNA SUNRISE Apple, Orange and Pineapple Juice with Passionfruit and Grenadine	15

SPECIALITY WINES		Ą
SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE		
Bandini Prosecco DOC, Veneto IT	14	65
Bandini Prosecco Rose, DOC, Veneto IT	15	70
Clover Hill Pyrenees, Brut, Victoria, AU	16	75
NV Forest Marié, Trigny, FR	30	150
NV Veuve Clicquot, Reims, FR		180
NV Veuve Cliquot Rosé, Reims, FR		230
NV Ruinart Brut, Reims, FR		240
NV Ruinart Blanc de Blanc, Reims, FR		320
NV Ruinart Rose, Reims, FR		320
2012 Dom Perignon Brut, Epernay, FR		550
WHITE WINE		
Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ	16	80
Catalina Sounds Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ	15	75
St Michael Eppan Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige, ITA	15	75
Dinavolio, Vino da Tavola, ITA		80
Hugel Riesling, Alsace, FRA		95
Cloudy Bay Chardonnay, Marlborough, NZ		95
Fermoy Estate Chardonnay, Margaret River, WA	14	65

SPECIALITY WINES		
ROSE WINE		
Minuty Prestige, Provence, FR	14	60
Domaine de Triennes, Provence, FR	15	65
Rockford Alicante Bouchet, Barossa Valley, SA		70
RED WINE		
Torbreck Woodcutters Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA	16	75
Palliser Pencarrow Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ	14	65
Geoff Merrill Cabernet Sauvignon, McLaren Vale, SA	14	65
Coriole Negroamaro, Mclaren Vale, SA		75
DESSERT WINE		
Alasia Moscato Asti, Piedmont, ITA	14	60
De Bortoli "Noble One" Botrytis, Riverina, NSW	18	80
SPECIALITY BEVERAGES		A
PORT AND FORTIFIED		60ML
Yalumba Galway Pipe NV, South Australia		15
Penfold's Grandfather NV 20 Years, South Australia		17
Grant Burge NV 20 Years, Barossa South Australia		17
Valdespino Pedro Ximenez, Spain		30
Harveys Bristol Cream, Spain		12

BEER & CIDER



BEER

Corona, Mexico	12
Birra Moretti, Italy	12
Heineken, Holland	12
Heineken Zero, Holland	10
Asahi, Japan	12
Peroni Nastro Azuro, Italy	12
Peroni Mid-Strength 3.5% Italy	10
Crown Larger, VIC	12
Stone and Wood pacific Ale, NSW	12

CIDER

Pipsqueak Apple Cider, VIC	12
----------------------------	----

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES	
TEQUILA	30MI
1800 Silver, Mexico	12
1800 Reposado, Mexico	15
1800 Coconut, Mexico	15
1800 Anejo, Mexico	18
Clase Azul Reposado, Mexico	55
VODKA	
Absolut, Sweden	12
Belvedere, Poland	14
Belvedere Smogory Forest, Poland	17
Grey Goose, France	17
GIN	
Bombay Sapphire, England	12
Archie Rose, Australia	15
Hendricks, Scotland	15
Sipsmith, Hammersmith, England	15
Tanqueray Ten, Bloomsbury, England	17
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin, Australia	16
Four Pillars Rare Dry Gin, Australia	16
Gordon Pink, England	12

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES **SCOTCH WHISKEY** 16 Chivas Regal 12 Years, Scotland 16 McCallum's, Scotland Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 Years, Scotland 17 Johnnie Walker Blue Label, Scotland 49 **AMERICAN WHISKEY** Jim Beam Black Label Extra Aged, Kentucky 15 Canadian Club, Ontario 15 Jack Daniel's, Tennessee 15 Maker's Mark 46, Kentucky 18 Woodford Reserve, Kentucky 18 Wild Turkey, Kentucky 18 Basil Hayden, Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey 18 **IRISH WHISKEY** 13 Jameson 10 Years, Ireland 14 Bushmills 10 Years, Ireland Tullamore Dew, Ireland 12 **JAPANESE WHISKY** 19 Nikka Taketsuru Malt Blend, Japan 21 Hibiki Harmony, Japan

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES SINGLE MALT 16 Glenfiddich 12 Years, Speyside 15 The Glenlivet 12 Years, Speyside 16 Glenmorangie 10 Years, Highlands 32 Glenmorangie 18 Years, Highlands 20 Dalwhinnie 15 Years, Highlands 25 Oban 14 Years, Highlands 49 Glenmorangie Signet, Highland 17 Ardbeg 10 Years, Isle of Islay 18 Laphroaig 10 Years, Isle of Islay 28 Lagavulin 16 Years, Isle of Islay 18 Talisker 10 Years, Isle of Skye **COGNACS** Remy Martin VSOP, France 20 Hennessy VSOP, France 20 Remy Martin XO, France 39 Hennessy XO, France 39 Hennessy Paradis Extra Rare, France 110

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES

DUM	
RUM	30ML
Bacardi Superior, Puerto Rico	12
Bundaberg Original, QLD	12
Captain Morgan Black Spiced Gold, Caribbean	13
Coruba, Jamaca	13
Goslings Black Seal, Bermuda	15
Plantation Pineapple, Jamaica	15
Mount Gay, Barbados	15
Bacardi 8yr Gran Reserva, Puerto Rico	15
Appleton Estate 8 Years, Jamaica	16
Zacapa Centenario 23, Guatemala	21
APERITIVO & DIGESTIVO	
Aperol, Italy	12
Campari, Italy	12
Averna Amaro, Italy	12
Amari Montenegro, Italy	12
Lillet Blanc/Rose, France	12
Ouzo 12, Greece	12

SPECIALITY BEVERAGES



LIQUEURS	30M
Baileys, Ireland	12
Cointreau, France	12
Kahlua, Mexico	12
Frangelico, Italy	12
Chambord, France	12
Limoncello, Italy	12
Drambuie, Scotland	12
Grand Marnier, France	12
Tia Maria, Italy	12
Midori Melon, Japan	12
Malibu, Barbados	12
St Germain Elderflower, France	12
Disaronno Amaretto, Italy	12
Black Sambuca, Italy	12
White Sambuca, Italy	12
Galliano Vanilla, Italy	12

SOFT DRINKS

SOFT DRINK		FRUIT JUICE	
Coca-Cola	7	Apple	7
Coca-Cola No Sugar	7	Orange	7
Lemonade	7	Cranberry	7
Lemon, Lime, Bitters	7	Pineapple	7
Ginger Beer	7	Tomato	7
Ginger Ale	7		·
SPECIALITY COFFEE HOT BEVERAGES Espresso			
Flat White Cappuccino Latte Mocca Piccolo Macchiato			6 7
Hot Chocolate		7	
Chai Latte			7
Selection of TWG Teas			7
ICED BEVERAGES			
Iced Latte			7
Iced Coffee ~ Served with Ice Cream & Whipped Cream		9	
Iced Chocolate ~ Served with Ice Cream & Whipped Cream			9
AFFOGATO			
Signature Imperial Hotel affo and espresso coffee, topped			10
Add Baileys, Tia Maria, Kahlua, Frangelico or Grand Marnier			12

SIGNATURE TEA

ENGLISH BREAKFAST A traditional blend of black teas originating from Assam, Ceylon and Kenya	7
FRENCH EARL GREY A fragrant variation of the great classic, this tea has been delicately infused with citrus fruits and French blue cornflower.	7
ROYAL DARJEELING The king of India teas. A black tea boasting fragrance and a vibrant sparkling taste with overtones of ripe apricots.	7
SILVER MOON A tea blend of green tea accented with a grand berry and vanilla bouquet Suave, with just a hint of spice.	7
MOROCCAN MINT A green tea perfectly blended with suave and strong Sahara mint, A timeless classic.	7
FRUIT MOUNTAIN TEA A black tea blend scattered with fresh flowers and yielding a honey aftertaste of exotic sweetness.	7
VANILLA BOURBON TEA An aromatic health beverage originating from South Africa, gently scented with real vanilla beans	7
JASMINE PEARL TEA A green tea blend rolled into pearls. When brewed each pearl gracefully unfurls to release a fresh and delicate floral flavour	7
SENCHA MEICHA This delicate, grassy green tea conveys a sense of serenity from the Shizuoka region.	7



YOUR COMPLIMENTARY WELCOME DRINK

Please present your Luxury Escapes voucher before placing your order. The welcome drink is exclusively available to **Luxury Escapes** guests.

WINE

Cloud St Chardonnay
Cloud St Sauvignon Blanc
Cloud Street Pinot Grigio
Cloud St Pinot Noir
Cloud St Shiraz
Cloud St Sparkling Brut
Prosecco
Minuty Prestige Rose

SOFT DRINK

Alasia Moscato

Coca-Cola Coca-Cola No Sugar Lemonade Lemon, Lime, Bitters Ginger Beer Ginger Ale

BEER

Corona
Birra Moretti
Heineken
Asahi
Peroni
Crown Larger
Stone and Wood

FRUIT JUICE

Apple
Orange
Cranberry
Pineapple
Tomato

Please note: Only the listed beverages above are included in this offer. Cocktails, mocktails, and spirits are excluded.